
S # TITLE OF CHAMPIONSHIP RESP VENUE CITY WEEK FROM TO REMARKS

JANUARY 2025
1 PUNJAB JINNAH TOUR PGA

0425 PAF Sky View Golf & 
Country Club (PAF S)

LAHORE 5 Thu 30 Jan 25 Sun 02 Feb 25

2
PUNJAB AMATEUR GOLF 
CHAMPIONSHIP

PGA
0425 PAF Sky View Golf & 

Country Club (PAF S)
LAHORE 5 Thu 30 Jan 25 Sun 02 Feb 25

3
FATIMA JINNAH PUNJAB LADIES OPEN 
GOLF CHAMPIONSHIP

PGA
0419 Royal Palm Golf & 

Country Club (RPG)
LAHORE 5 Thu 30 Jan 25 Sun 02 Feb 25

FEBRUARY 2025
4

PAKISTAN JUNIOR AMATEUR GOLF 
CHAMPIONSHIP (FALDO SERIES)

PGF
0426 Rumanza Golf & 
Country Club (RGCC)

MULTAN 6 Tue 04 Feb 25 Fri 07 Feb 25

5
GHAZALA ANSARI LADIES OPEN GOLF 
CHAMPIONSHIP

PGA
0402 Lahore Gymkhana Golf 

Club (GYM)
LAHORE 6 Thu 06 Feb 25 Sun 09 Feb 25

6
RASHID D HABIB MEMORIAL 
PROFESSIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

SGA 0501 Karachi Golf Club (KGC) KARACHI 6 Thu 06 Feb 25 Sun 09 Feb 25

7
CJCSC OPEN GOLF CHAMPIONSHIP 
2024 (PROFESSIONAL EVENT)

FGA
0202 Margalla Greens Golf 

Club (MGGC)
ISLAMABAD 7 Tue 11 Feb 25 Fri 14 Feb 25

8
CJCSC OPEN GOLF CHAMPIONSHIP 
2024 (AMATEUR EVENT)

FGA
0202 Margalla Greens Golf 

Club (MGGC)
ISLAMABAD 7 Fri 14 Feb 25 Tue 18 Feb 25

9 RUMANZA OPEN GOLF CHAMPIONSHIP PGA
0426 Rumanza Golf & 
Country Club (RGCC)

MULTAN 8 Wed 19 Feb 25 Sat 22 Feb 25

HOLY MONTH OF RAMAZAN (27 FEB - 31 MAR 2025)

NATIONAL EVENT GOLF CALENDAR 2025
CALENDAR (10 JAN 2025)
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APRIL 2025
10 SINDH AMATEUR GOLF CHAMPIONSHIP SGA 0501 Karachi Golf Club (KGC) KARACHI 14 Thu 03 Apr 25 Sun 06 Apr 25

11
J ZAMAN MEMORIAL OPEN (AMATEUR) 
GOLF CHAMPIONSHIP

PGA
0402 Lahore Gymkhana Golf 

Club (GYM)
LAHORE 15 Mon 07 Apr 25 Sun 13 Apr 25

12
J ZAMAN MEMORIAL OPEN (PROS) GOLF 
CHAMPIONSHIP

PGA
0402 Lahore Gymkhana Golf 

Club (GYM)
LAHORE 15 Thu 10 Apr 25 Sun 13 Apr 25

13 KP OPEN GOLF CHAMPIONSHIP KPGA
0301 PAF Peshawar Golf 

Club (PGC)
PESHAWAR 16 Thu 17 Apr 25 Sun 20 Apr 25

14
CHAIRMAN WAPDA AMATEUR GOLF 
CHAMPIONSHIP

PGA
0402 Lahore Gymkhana Golf 

Club (GYM)
LAHORE 16 Thu 17 Apr 25 Sun 20 Apr 25

15
PRESIDENT GOLD MEDAL GOLF 
CHAMPIONSHIP

FGA
0201 Islamabad Club Golf 

Course (ICGC)
ISLAMABAD 17 Thu 24 Apr 25 Sun 27 Apr 25

16
32ND CORPS COMD AMATEUR GOLF 
CHAMPIONSHIP

PGA
0412 Lahore Garrison Greens 

(LGG)
LAHORE 17 Thu 24 Apr 25 Sun 27 Apr 25

MAY 2025
17 PM OPEN GOLF CHAMPIONSHIP PGA

0401 Rawalpindi Golf Club 
(RGC)

RAWALPINDI 18 Thu 01 May 25 Sun 04 May 25

18
PUNJAB LADIES OPEN GOLF 
CHAMPIONSHIP

PGA
0412 Lahore Garrison Greens 

(LGG)
LAHORE 19 Thu 08 May 25 Sun 11 May 25

19
PGF JUNIOR AMATEUR DEVELOPMENT 
TOUR

PGF
0401 Rawalpindi Golf Club 

(RGC)
RAWALPINDI 20 Thu 15 May 25 Sun 18 May 25

20
PRESIDENT PGA PROFESSIONALS GOLF 
CHAMPIONSHIP

PGA
0419 Royal Palm Golf & 

Country Club (RPG)
LAHORE 21 Thu 22 May 25 Sun 25 May 25
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21
FEDERAL AMATEUR GOLF 
CHAMPIONSHIP

FGA
0202 Margalla Greens Golf 

Club (MGGC)
ISLAMABAD 22 Thu 29 May 25 Sun 01 Jun 25

22 FEDERAL JINNAH TOUR FGA
0202 Margalla Greens Golf 

Club (MGGC)
ISLAMABAD 22 Thu 29 May 25 Sun 01 Jun 25

JUNE 2025
EID UL AZHA (05 - 08 JUN 2025)

23 BOLAN JINNAH TOUR BGA 0101 Quetta Golf Club (QGC) QUETTA 24 Thu 12 Jun 25 Sun 15 Jun 25

24 PGF JINNAH TOUR PGF Venue Later 25 Thu 19 Jun 25 Sun 22 Jun 25

JULY 2025
ASHURA (05 - 08 JUL 2025)

25
SINDH LADIES OPEN GOLF 
CHAMPIONSHIP

SGA
0504 Defence Authority 

Country & Golf Club, (DHA)
KARACHI 28 Thu 10 Jul 25 Sun 13 Jul 25

27 SINDH JINNAH TOUR SGA
0508 Airmen Golf Course 

(AIRMEN)
KARACHI 30 Thu 24 Jul 25 Sun 27 Jul 25

28 BOLAN OPEN GOLF CHAMPIONSHIP BGA 0101 Quetta Golf Club (QGC) QUETTA 31 Thu 31 Jul 25 Sun 03 Aug 25

AUGUST 2025
29 SINDH OPEN GOLF CHAMPIONSHIP SGA 0501 Karachi Golf Club (KGC) KARACHI 32 Thu 07 Aug 25 Sun 10 Aug 25

30
INDEPENDENCE DAY CUP OPEN GOLF 
CHAMPIONSHIP

SGA
0504 Defence Authority 

Country & Golf Club, (DHA)
KARACHI 33 Thu 14 Aug 25 Sun 17 Aug 25
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31
BOLAN LADIES OPEN GOLF 
CHAMPIONSHIP

BGA 0101 Quetta Golf Club (QGC) QUETTA 34 Thu 21 Aug 25 Sun 24 Aug 25

SEPTEMBER 2025
32

NATIONAL AMATEUR GOLF 
CHAMPIONSHIP OF PAKISTAN 

PGF
0510 Rayhan Hills Golf Club, 

(RHGC)
KARACHI 36 Thu 04 Sep 25 Sun 07 Sep 25

33
NATIONAL MATCH PLAY GOLF 
CHAMPIONSHIP OF PAKISTAN

PGF
0510 Rayhan Hills Golf Club, 

(RHGC)
KARACHI 37 Thu 11 Sep 25 Sun 14 Sep 25

34 PAKISTAN OPEN GOLF CHAMPIONSHIP PGF Venue Later 38 Thu 18 Sep 25 Sun 21 Sep 25

35 CNS OPEN GOLF CHAMPIONSHIP SGA 0501 Karachi Golf Club (KGC) KARACHI 39 Thu 25 Sep 25 Sun 28 Sep 25

OCTOBER 2025
36 COAS OPEN GOLF CHAMPIONSHIP PGA

0401 Rawalpindi Golf Club 
(RGC)

RAWALPINDI 40 Thu 02 Oct 25 Sun 05 Oct 25 WATC

37
DEFENCE RAYA PROFESSIONAL 
TOURNAMENT

PGA
0423 Defence Raya Golf & 

Country Club (DRG)
LAHORE 41 Thu 09 Oct 25 Sun 12 Oct 25 WATC

38
PGF LADIES OPEN GOLF 
CHAMPIONSHIP

PGF
0201 Islamabad Club Golf 

Course (ICGC)
ISLAMABAD 41 Thu 09 Oct 25 Sun 12 Oct 25 WATC

39
CNS MARGALLA AMATEUR GOLF 
CHAMPIONSHIP

FGA
0202 Margalla Greens Golf 

Club (MGGC)
ISLAMABAD 42 Thu 16 Oct 25 Sun 19 Oct 25

40 KP AMATEUR GOLF CHAMPIONSHIP KPGA
0301 PAF Peshawar Golf 

Club (PGC)
PESHAWAR 43 Thu 23 Oct 25 Sun 26 Oct 25 AAC

41 KP JINNAH TOUR KPGA
0301 PAF Peshawar Golf 

Club (PGC)
PESHAWAR 43 Thu 23 Oct 25 Sun 26 Oct 25 AAC
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42 GARRISON OPEN GOLF CHAMPIONSHIP PGA
0412 Lahore Garrison Greens 

(LGG)
LAHORE 44 Thu 30 Oct 25 Sun 02 Nov 25

NOVEMBER 2025
43 ROYAL PALM TEAM TROPHY PGA

0419 Royal Palm Golf & 
Country Club (RPG)

LAHORE 45 Thu 06 Nov 25 Sun 09 Nov 25

44 PUNJAB OPEN GOLF CHAMPIONSHIP PGA
0425 PAF Sky View Golf & 

Country Club (PAF S)
LAHORE 46 Thu 13 Nov 25 Sun 16 Nov 25

45
NUR KHAN MEMORIAL OPEN GOLF 
CHAMPIONSHIP

KPGA
0301 PAF Peshawar Golf 

Club (PGC)
PESHAWAR 47 Thu 20 Nov 25 Sun 23 Nov 25

46
V/ADM H.M.S CHAUDHRY AMATEUR 
GOLF CUP

PGA
0423 Defence Raya Golf & 

Country Club (DRG)
LAHORE 47 Thu 20 Nov 25 Sun 23 Nov 25

47
ASGHAR KHAN AMATEUR GOLF 
CHAMPIONSHIP

KPGA
0301 PAF Peshawar Golf 

Club (PGC)
PESHAWAR 48 Thu 27 Nov 25 Sun 30 Nov 25

48
FEDERAL LADIES OPEN GC (YASMIN 
MUBARIK TROPHY)

FGA
0201 Islamabad Club Golf 

Course (ICGC)
ISLAMABAD 48 Thu 27 Nov 25 Sun 30 Nov 25

DECEMBER 2025
49

CJCSC OPEN GOLF CHAMPIONSHIP 
2025

SGA
0504 Defence Authority 

Country & Golf Club, (DHA)
KARACHI 49 Thu 04 Dec 25 Sun 07 Dec 25

50
GOVERNOR'S CUP AMATEUR GOLF 
CHAMPIONSHIP

PGA
0402 Lahore Gymkhana Golf 

Club (GYM)
LAHORE 49 Thu 11 Dec 25 Sun 14 Dec 25

51
SONI WALI LADIES OPEN GOLF 
CHAMPIONSHIP

KPGA
0301 PAF Peshawar Golf 

Club (PGC)
PESHAWAR 50 Thu 11 Dec 25 Sun 14 Dec 25

52 PROFESSIONAL PAT (STAGE I) PGF ALL REGIONS 50 Thu 11 Dec 25 Sun 14 Dec 25
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53
PROFESSIONAL QUALIFYING SCHOOL 
FINAL STAGE

PGF
0510 Rayhan Hills Golf Club, 

(RHGC)
KARACHI 51 Wed 17 Dec 25 Sun 21 Dec 25

QUAID'S DAY (25 DECEMBER 2025)
54

PROFESSIONAL SENIOR & JUNIOR 
QUALIFYING SCHOOL

PGF
0510 Rayhan Hills Golf Club, 

(RHGC)
KARACHI 52 Fri 26 Dec 25 Mon 29 Dec 25


